

Dip ELH

MT 2014

Continuing Education Board

Approved by correspondence 28 November 2014

Diploma English Local History

Changes to length and number of written assignments, some other minor changes

Effective date

For first examination from 2015-16

Location of change

In Examination Regulations 2014

Detail of change

P 971

Delete lines 15-17

Lines 20 to 21 delete "The course.....,years" and insert " The course is available on a part time basis only, to be taken over a period of six terms."

Line 24 delete "to c.1530" and insert "up to the 16thC."

Line 25 delete "from c.1530" and insert "since the 16th C."

Lines 28-29 delete "attendance at classes; students must attend a minimum of 75% of 70 two hour teaching sessions" and insert " attendance at classes"

Line29 delete "attendance at two residential weekends"

Line 30 delete "(c) eight" and insert "(b) six"

Line 32 Delete "(d)" and insert "(c)"

Line 34 delete "(e)" and insert "(d)"

Line 34 delete "5,000" and insert "4,000"

Line 36 delete "(c), (d) and (e)" and insert "(b), (c) and (d)"

Line 41-42 delete "(c), (d) or (e)" and insert "(b), (c) or (d)"